
SPAP Contact List: Programs that Want to be Identified for Purposes of 
Coordinating Benefits with Part D Plans 

 
 
 
 
Connecticut 
Brian Sexton, PA Consultant 
Department of Social Services 
Medical Operations-Pharmacy 
25 Sigourney Street 
Hartford, CT  06106 
860-424-5615 
brian.sexton@po.state.ct.us
 
Delaware 
Dave Michalik 
Delaware Prescription Assistance Program 
302-255-9577 
dave.michalik@state.de.us
 
Illinois 
James Parker 
Circuit Breaker Program 
217-782-2570 
james.parker@mail.idpa.state.il.us
 
Indiana 
Grace Chandler 
Hoosier Rx 
317-234-1341 
grace.chandler@fssa.in.gov
 
Maine 
Bruce McClenahan 
Manager, Pharmacy Unit 
Bureau of Medical Services 
11 State House Station 
442 Civic Center Drive 
Augusta, ME  04333 
207-287-4018 
Fax 207-287-6533 
bruce.mcclenahan@maine.gov
 
Maryland 
Senior Prescription Drug Program 
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Richard Popper 
410-576-2055 
rpopper@algxmail.com
 
Robin Vahle 
CareFirst Blue Cross Blue Shield 
(administers Senior Prescription Drug Program) 
410-998-5444 
robin.vahle@carefirst.com
 
Massachusetts 
Lauri Harbison 
Operations Director 
Prescription Advantage 
Executive Office of Elder Affairs 
1 Ashburton Place, 5th Floor 
Boston, MA  02108 
lauri.harbison@state.ma.us
 
Missouri 
Missouri Senior Rx Program 
William Buck 
Health Program Representative III 
buckw@dhss.mo.gov
573-522-3072 
Fax 573-522-3073 
 
Missouri Senior Rx Program 
Jerry Simon 
Executive Director 
simonj@dhss.mo.gov
573-522-3066 
Fax 573-522-8043 
 
Nevada 
Senior Rx Program 
Jane Smedes 
775-687-8713 
jasmedes@dhr.state.nv.us
 
New York 
EPIC 
Julie Naglieri 
Program Director 
518-452-6828 
jab15@health.state.ny.us
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New Jersey 
PAAD and Senior Gold 
Kathleen Mason 
609-588-7972 
kmason@doh.state.nj.us
 
North Carolina 
Senior Care 
Michael Keough 
919-733-2040 
Michael.keough@ncmail.net
 
Pennsylvania 
PACE 
Darlene Shugart 
717-787-7313 
dshugart@state.pa.us
 
Rhode Island 
RIPAE 
Larry Grimaldi 
Chief Information & Public Relations 
401-462-0509 
 
RIPAE  
Kristin Pono 
Chief Program Development 
401-462-0510 
 
Texas 
Texas Kidney Health Care Program 
Debra Hagens 
512-458-7150, ext. 6879 
Debra.hagens@dshs.state.tx.us
 
Vermont 
V-Script Expanded 
Ann Rugg 
802-879-5911 
annr@ahs.state.vt.us
 
Wyoming 
Prescription Drug Assistance Program 
1-800-438-5785 
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